by him during the calender year in which the tender is made it will be sufficient if particulars regarding the 

previous occasion on which the said certificate was produced are given. 

All tenders received without certificate as aforementioned will be summarily rejected.  

4. ** Each Tenderer must pay as earnest money, a sum of Rs.4,90,000/- (Rupees Four Lakh 

Ninety thousand only) in favour of The Executive Engineer & Admn Officer, Vellore Housing Unit, 

Tamil Nadu Housing Board, Vellore-632 009 enclose with this tender the challan in original. This 

earnest money will be refunded to the unsuccessful tenderer on application after intimation is sent of

[...]

descriptive specifications sheet regarding materials etc., can be seen at any time between 11.00 a.m. and 

5.00 p.m. on office of the Superintending Engineer aforementioned. 

* A copy of the set of contract documents can also be had on payment of    

Rs.15,750/- Inclusive of G.S.T (Rupees Fifteen  thousand Seven Hundred and Fifty only 

inclusive of G.S.T) for each set which will not be refunded on any account. Demand Draft drawn in 

favour of the The Executive Engineer & Admn Officer, Anna Nagar Division, Tamil Nadu Housing 

Board, Anna Nagar, Chennai - 600 101 /T.N.H.B payable at Chennai.